foster a culture of service among JMH employees and partner 

organizations. 

This is the first medical and dental services conducted by JMH 

Microfinance Inc.’s under its Client Development and Services 

Program and will be annually implemented. 

One hundred fifty-three 

(153) JMH members and 

qualified beneficiaries 

were given free medical 

and dental services last 

August 25, 2018 at Brgy. 

Tinapian, Manito, Albay. 

A team composed of 3 

doctors, 3 nurses, 14 

dentists and 2 medical 

students offered their 

services to the members